
 
Matthew Mazzoni, Ed.D.  

Superintendent 
Christopher R. Veneziani  

Business Administrator 
Michele L. Hetzel 

Director of Curriculum & Instruction 

 
 

FOLSOM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
1357 MAYS LANDING ROAD 

FOLSOM, NJ 08037 
Phone: 609-561-8666 / Fax: 609-561-3021 

Website: www.folsomschool.org 
 
   

 
 
August 28, 2018 
 
To: The Hammonton Gazette 
From: Christopher R. Veneziani, Business Administrator/Board Secretary 
 
RE:  LEGAL NOTICE 
 
Please publish the following legal notice as soon as space permits: 
 

Notice of Contract Awarded 
 
The Folsom Board of Education has awarded contracts without competitive bidding as Professional Services Contracts 
pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-5.  These contracts and the resolutions authorizing them are available for public inspection 
in the Business Office of the Folsom School.         

 

Service Provider Term Estimated Costs 

Audit Services 
Nightlinger, Colavita & 

Volpa, PA 
July 1, 2018 – June 30, 

2019 
$9,950 

Legal Services Cooper Levenson 
July 1, 2018 – June 30, 

2019 
$10,000 

 

 
         Christopher R. Veneziani 
         Business Administrator/Board Secretary 
 
 
 
      
Cc:   BOE Members 
 BOE Solicitor 
 Treasurer of School Monies 
 Borough of Folsom Municipal Clerk 
 Folsom Home and School Association 
 Folsom Education Association 
 School Office (for posting) 
 Website Coordinator 
 
 
 
 

http://www.folsomschool.org/

